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PARISHES 

 

Barrhead – St. Mary Abbots 
Box 4438 (location: 5214 50 Street) 
Barrhead, AB   T7N 1A3 
Phone: 780-674–2173 
Email: smaanglicanchurchbarrhead@gmail.com 

 

Interim Ministry 
​  
 
Beaumont – St. Columba 
5703 50 Avenue  
Beaumont, AB   T4X 1C4 
Phone: 780-929–5262 
www.stcolumbabeaumont.ca    
 
​ Interim Priest-in-Charge: 
​ The Rev. Philip Penrod* 
​  
Deacons: The Rev. Maralyn Benay, The Rev. Jane Piercy Ballard 
 
Camrose – St. Andrew 
4713 50 Street  
Camrose, AB   T4V 1P2 
Phone: 780-672–3565  
Secretary: Laurel Warkentin 
Email: office@standrewscamrose.ca 
www.standrewsanglican.weebly.com   
 

The Rev. Christa Eisbrenner 
 

Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Canon Donald Skinner* 
​
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Cold Lake – St. John the Evangelist 
4810 50 Avenue  
Cold Lake, AB   T9M 1Y2 
Phone and Fax: 780-594–3871 
Email: coldlakeanglicanchurch@gmail.com 
www.coldlakeanglicanchurch.ca  
 
​ Interim Ministry 
  
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Doug Giles* (Lutheran Pastor) 
 
Devon – St. George 
1 St. Claire Street  
Devon, AB   T9G 1J3 
Phone: 780-987–2464 
www.stgeorgedevon.com   
 
​ The Rev. Lisa Wojna  
 
Drayton Valley – All Saints’  
5212 47 Avenue 
Drayton Valley, AB   T7A 1S4 
Phone: 780-542–5048 
www.allsaintsdraytonvalley.ca 
Email: office@allsaintsdraytonvalley.ca 
 
​ The Rev. Robyn King 
 

Edgerton – St. Mary (Dayspring Ministry) 
Box 214 (location: 5024 – 50 Street) 
Edgerton, AB   T0B 1K0 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ Interim Ministry 
​ ​ ​  
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​ ​ ​ Edmonton 
 
All Saints’ Anglican Cathedral 
10035 103 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5J 0X5 
Office Administrator: RJ Chambers 
Phone: 780-428–6323 

Fax: 780-428–6331 
Email: admin@allsaintscathedral.ca 
Website: www.allsaintscathedral.ca 
 

 
Dean of Edmonton  
The Very Rev. Alexandra Meek  

  
Deacon: The Rev. John Gee  
 
International Ecumenical Canon: The Rev. Canon Dr. Robin Gibbons*  
 
Honorary Canon for Healing and Reconciliation: Fr. Michael Lapsley*  
  
Christ Church 
12116 102 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5N 0L6 
Phone: 780-488–1118 
Office Manager: Ronald Laginski 

Email: admin@christchurchedm.ca 
www.christchurchedmonton.org​
 

​
The Rev. Susan Oliver 

 
Deacon(s): The Rev. Sheila Moorey  
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rt. Rev. Jane Alexander,  
The Rev. Martin Garber–Conrad*, The Rev. Breck McHan*, ​
Capt. The Rev. Jennifer Renouf 
 
Family and Youth Ministry: Karianne Rillera 
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Good Shepherd 
15495 Castle Downs Road NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5X 4A8 
Administrative Assistant: Lucas Uzum 
Phone: 780-456–4643 
Hall: 780-456–3257  
Email: parishadmin@goodshepanglican.org   
www.goodshepanglican.org  
 

Archdeacon for Justice​  
The Ven. Jordan Haynie Ware ​
 

Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Gary Sinclair, The Rev. Lee Sinclair, 
The Rev. Joanne Webster  
 
Children’s and Youth Ministry Coordinator: Ms. Natalie Cloutier 
 
 

Holy Trinity 
10037 84 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6E 2G6 
Phone: 780-433-5530 
Office Administrator: Michaela Mercer-Deadman 
Email: church.office@holytrinity.ab.ca   
www.holytrinity.ab.ca  
 
​ Archdeacon for Mission and Discipleship 
​ Interim Priest-in-Charge: 
​ The Ven. Jonathan Crane 
 
Deacon: The Rev. Suzanne Oswald 
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Robin Walker  
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St. Augustine of Canterbury 
6110 Fulton Road NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6A 3T3 
Phone: 780-466–5532 
Email: office@staugustinesedmonton.com 
www.staugustinesedmonton.com ​
 
​ Interim Priest-in-Charge: 
​ The Rev. Stephanie Crane 
 
Congolese Congregation: The Rev. Jean Nsengiyumva  
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Canon Anne Wightman,  
The Rev. Bob Peel, The Rev. Ron Hörst 
 

St. David 
8345 79 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6C 0R2 
Phone: 780-469–7530 
www.st-davids.ca ​
Email: info@st-davids.ca 
 

The Rev. Dr. Renée Desjardins ​
 

Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Canon Dan Van Alstine,  
The Ven. Kathy Bowman, The Ven. Michael Sung  
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St. Faith 
11725 93 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5G 1E2 
Phone: 780-477–5931 
www.stfaithsanglican.org   
Email: info@stfaithsanglican.org  
​  

Archdeacon for Reconciliation and 
Decolonization 
The Ven. Travis Enright 

 
Deacon: The Rev. Sandra Arbeau  
 
PrayerWorks Ministry 
Office Manager: Betty Kaahwa​
​
Meals Coordinator, Volunteer Contact: Linda Reinholdt​
​
Animator/Communicator: Jared Epp 
 

St. George 
11733 87 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6G 0Y4 
Phone: 780-439–1470 
Fax: 780-432-0941 
Email: stgeorges@telus.net   
www.anglicanstgeorges.com   
 
​ The Rev. Madeleine Urion 
  
Deacon: The Rev. Mark Vigrass 
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St. John the Evangelist 
11111 57 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6H 0Z6 
Phone: 780-434–8955; Fax: 780-435–2435 
Email: stjohn@sjechurch.ca   
www.sjechurch.ca ​
 

​ The Rev. Dr. Blessing Shambare 
​  
Assistant Priest and West Regional Dean: The Rev. Cameron Burns 
 
Pastor for Student Ministries: Mr. Blake Holt  
 
Children and Families Minister: Ms. Abigail Curle 
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Michael Chase,  
The Rev. Fred George, The Rev. Michael Williamson 
 

St. Luke 
8424 95 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6C 1Y5 
Phone: 780-466–2061 
Email: stlukesanglicanchurchedmonton@gmail.com   
www.stlukesanglicanchurch.org  
 

Interim Priest-in-Charge: 
The Rev. Robyn King 
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St. Margaret 
12603 Ellerslie Road SW 
Edmonton, AB   T6W 1A3 
Office Administrator: Janette Chambers 
Phone: 780-437–7231 
Email: stmargaretsedmonton@gmail.com   
www.stmargaretsedmonton.blogspot.com  
 

The Rev. Aaron Parsall-Myler 
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Sarah Holmstrom  
 

St. Mark-Jieng 
10035 103 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5J 0X5 
Phone: 780-428–6323 
Email: akonlual@gmail.com 
https://allsaintscathedral.ca/worship/dinka-community/  

 
The Rev. Akon Lual Akon 
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St. Mary 
11203 68 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5B 1N6 
Phone: 780-477–5458  
Email: rector@stfaithsanglican.org 
www.stmarysanglican.ca ​
 

Archdeacon for Reconciliation and 
Decolonization 
The Ven. Travis Enright 
 

 
Bleeding Heart Art Space 
Website: https://bleedingheartart.space/ 
Contact: https://bleedingheartart.space/contact 
 

St. Matthias 
6210 188 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5T 5T4 
Phone: 780-487-0324 
Office Manager: Tracey Ross 
office@stmatthiasedmonton.ca 
www.stmatthiasedmonton.ca 
 

The Rev. Andreas Sigrist 
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St. Michael and All Angels 
5003 146 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5A 4M7 
Phone: 780-478–6741 
Email: stmaaarector@gmail.com   
www.stmichaeledmonton.blogspot.com  
 

Interim Priest-in-Charge 
The Rev. Sarah Holmstrom 
 

Deacon: The Rev. Betty Tyszkiewicz 
​  
 

St. Patrick 
334 Knottwood Road North NW 
Edmonton, AB   T6K 2Z7 
Phone: 780-463–5452 
Email: stpatricks@telus.net    
www.stpatricksanglican.ca  
​   
​ The Rev. Christian Gordon  
​  
Priest-in-Charge Filipino Anglican Congregation:  
The Rev. John Agwiking ​
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Canon Dr. Susan Storey​
​
Honorary Assistant Emeritus: The Rev. Canon Maureen Crerar 
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St. Paul 
10127 145 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5N 2X6 
Phone: 780-455–0771  
Office Administrator: Asher Hébert 
Email: asher@stpauls-anglican.ca 
or office@stpauls-anglican.ca   
www.stpauls-anglican.ca  
 

Interim Ministry  
 

Assistant Priest: The Rev. Dr. Eric Kregel  
 
Community Engagement Worker: Ms. Michelle Schurek  
​
 

St. Peter 
11035 127 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5M 0T3 
Phone: 780-455–3665 
Email: stpeters.edm@gmail.com​  
www.stpetersanglicanedmonton.ca 

 
The Rev. Arthur Dyck  

 
Deacon: The Rev. Alison Ward-Westervelt 
 
Honorary Assistant: The Rev. Sandra Arbeau 
 
 

St. Peter the Apostle 
Meeting at St. Matthias Anglican Church 
6210 188 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5T 5T4 

 
The Rev. Dr. Eric Kregel 
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St. Timothy 
8420 145 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB   T5R 0T2 
Phone: 780-483–5506 
Office Administrator: Janette Chambers 
Email: info@sttimothy-edm.ca   
www.sttimothy-edm.ca 
 
​ The Rev. Jordan Giggey 
 

Edson – Holy Trinity (Anglican/Lutheran)  
Box 6457 ​
Edson, AB   T7E 1T8 
(located at St. Catherine’s Anglican, 617 50 Street ​
and Grace Lutheran, 4407 7 Avenue) 
Phone: 780-723–4366 
Email: holytrinityedson@gmail.com  

 
The Rev. Johnny Pooten 
 

Fort Saskatchewan – St. George 
10029 99 Avenue  
Fort Saskatchewan, AB   T8L 1R6 
Phone: 780-998–3620 
Office Administrator: Kathy Prout 
Email: parishstgeorges@gmail.com 
 
​ The Rev. Regula Brandle 
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Frog Lake - Church of the Nativity  
Email: froglake.anglican@gmail.com 
Find us on Facebook 
​  

Deacon-in-Charge:  
The Rev. Fred Matthews 
 

Gibbons – Emmanuel  
PO Box 1235 (location: 4607 50 Ave, Gibbons) 
Gibbons, AB   T0A 1N0 
Phone: 780-405-8657 
Email: Emmanuelanglican2@gmail.com 
 
​ ​The Rev. Anthony Kwaw  
​  

Jasper – St. Mary and St. George 
Box 1537 (location: Geikie Street at Miette Avenue) 
Jasper, AB   T0E 1E0 
Phone: 780-852–4505 
Email: jasperanglicanchurch@gmail.com 
www.jasperanglicanchurch.com  
 

Interim Ministry 
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. David Prowse 
 

Lac La Nonne – St. Peter  
c/o Howard Saumer (Rector’s Warden) 
RR1, Site 4, Box 14 
Gunn, AB   T0E 1A0 
Email: hsaumer@telus.net  
​ ​  
​ ​ Interim Ministry 
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Leduc – St. Paul 
4416 50 Street 
Leduc, AB   T9E 4Z6 
Phone: 780-986–3447 
Administrator: Nicohl Walker 
Office Email: office@stpaulsleduc.org 
Rector’s Email: revrobyn@stpaulsleduc.org 
www.stpaulsanglican.webs.com  

 
​ Interim Ministry 

 
Mayerthorpe – (Pastoral care to continuing care institutions) 

 
​ ​ Interim Ministry 
 

Onoway – St. John the Divine 
Box 933 (location: 4809 – 50th Street) 
Onoway, AB   T0E 1V0 
Phone: 780-967–3550 
Email: sturgeonriver@gmail.com  
 
​ ​ Interim Ministry 
 

Ponoka – St. Mary 
5120 - 49 Avenue 
Ponoka, AB   T4J 1J1 
Phone: 403-783–4329 
Secretary: (Wednesday and Friday am) Treena Hanger 
Email: stmaryspon@telus.net   
www.stmarysanglicanponoka.ca 

 
The Rev. Christa Eisbrenner 
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Rexboro – St. Aidan and St. Hilda 
Summer Services – 3rd Sunday in May to 2nd Sunday in October, ​
plus Easter and Christmas 
Location: Range Road 45 and Highway 16 ​
(7 km west of Wabamun overpass) 
P.O. Box 1093 
Wabamun, AB   T0E 2K0   
www.staidansthildaanglicanchurch.weebly.com  
 
​ ​ Lay Minister-in-Charge 
​ ​ Brad Lindseth 
 
Lay Minister: James Evans 
 
Rector’s Warden: Bill Sommer 
 

St. Albert – St. Matthew 
125 Larose Drive 
St. Albert, AB   T8N 2X7 
Phone: 780-458–5488 
www.stmatt.ca  

​
The Ven. Lee Bezanson 

 
Assistant Priest: The Rev. Rebecca Harris  
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Sedgewick – St. John ​
(Services 2nd and 4th Sundays of the month, 9:15 am)  
4926 50 Street 
Sedgewick, AB   T0B 4C0 

​
​
 

​ ​ ​ Serving Priest: 
​ ​ ​ The Rev. Colleen Sanderson 

 

Sherwood Park – St. Thomas 
4A Raven Drive 
Sherwood Park, AB   T8A 0C3 
Phone: 780-467–5730 
Administrative Assistant: Shawna Stirman  
Email: sttomsherwoodpark@gmail.com 
www.stthomas-sherwoodpark.ca   
 
​ ​ Archdeacon for Rural Ministry 
​ ​ The Ven. Chelsy Bouwman  
​ ​  
Deacon: The Rev. Judy Purkis 
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Ven. Michael Rolph,  
Honorary Assistant Emeritus: The Rev. Sheila Hagan-Bloxham 
  

Spruce Grove/Stony Plain – St. Augustine - Parkland 
131 Church Road 
Spruce Grove, AB   T7X 2K4 
Phone: 780-962–5131 
Fax: 780-962–2103​    
www.staugustinesparkland.org 
Office Administrator: Michelle Squance-Slade 
Email: staugustinesparkland@gmail.com  
 
​ The Rev. Kevin Kraglund 
 
Honorary Assistant(s): The Rev. Lesley Hand 
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Vegreville – St. Mary  
5042 48 Avenue  
Vegreville, AB   T9C 1L8 
Phone: 780-632-3888 
Email: stmarysvegreville@gmail.com  
http://stmarysvegreville.wix.com  
 
​ ​ ​ The Rev. Laureta Blondin 
 

Vermilion – St. Saviour (Dayspring Ministry) 
5212 51 Avenue 
Vermilion, AB   T9X 1V1 
Phone and Fax: 780-853–5957 
Email: stsavior@telusplanet.net 
 

Interim Ministry 
 

Deacon: The Rev. Gordon Hills​
 

Wainwright – St. Thomas (Dayspring Ministry) 
305 12 Street 
Wainwright, AB   T9W 1G7 
Phone: 780-842–3638 
 

Interim Ministry 
 

Westlock – St. Philip 
9843 105 Street 
Westlock, AB   T7P 1S8 
Phone: 780-349–3483 
 
​ ​ ​ ​The Rev. Peter Yeung 
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Wetaskiwin – Immanuel 
5103 46 Avenue 
Wetaskiwin, AB   T9A 0H5 
Phone: 780-352–2149 
Email: immanuelwetaskiwin@gmail.com  
www.immanuelanglican.ca  
 

Interim Ministry 
 

Whitecourt – St. Patrick 
Box 2171 (location: 4903 - 52 Avenue) 
Whitecourt, AB   T7S 1P8 
Phone: 780-268-5195 
 

Interim Priest-in-Charge 
The Rev. Johnny Pooten 
​

 
 

20 

mailto:immanuelwetaskiwin@gmail.com
http://www.immanuelanglican.ca


SYNOD OFFICE STAFF and DIOCESAN OFFICERS 

 
Bishop: The Rt. Rev. Stephen London 
Email: bishop@edmonton.anglican.ca 
 
Executive Assistant to the Bishop: Sarah Kemp 
Email: assistant@edmonton.anglican.ca 
 
Communications Staff: Stephanie London  
Email: communications@edmonton.anglican.ca  
 
Office Administrator and Safe Church Assistant: RJ Chambers  
Email: churched@edmonton.anglican.ca  
 
Canon to the Ordinary: The Rev. Canon Dr. Scott Sharman  
Email: ssharman@edmonton.anglican.ca 
 
Treasurer and Secretary to Synod: The Rev. John Gee 
Email: treasurer@edmonton.anglican.ca 
 
Coordinator for Missional Renewal: The Rev. Nick Trussell 
Email: n.trussell@edmonton.anglican.ca 
 
Chancellor: Rob Reynolds, K.C. 
 
Vice Chancellor: VACANT 
 
Registrar and Solicitor: Mark Alexander 
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CLERGY LOCATION LISTING 
 

 
Agwiking, John - Priest-in-Charge, Filipino Congregation, St. Patrick, Edmonton 
Akon, Akon - St. Mark-Jieng, Edmonton 
Alexander, Jane - Honorary Assistant: Christ Church, Edmonton 
Arbeau, Sandra - Honorary Assistant: St. Peter, Edmonton 
Benay, Maralyn - Deacon: St. Columba, Beaumont 
Bezanson, Lee - St. Matthew, St. Albert 
Blondin, Laureta - St. Mary, Vegreville; Interim Priest: Dayspring Ministry 

(Edgerton, Vermilion, Wainwright)  
Bouwman, Chelsy - St. Thomas, Sherwood Park; ARCHDEACON: Rural Ministry 
Bowman, Kathy - Honorary Assistant: St. David, Edmonton 
Brandle, Regula - St. George, Fort Saskatchewan 
Burns, Cameron - Assistant Priest: St. John the Evangelist, Edmonton; WEST 

REGIONAL DEAN  
Chan (Bennett), Helen - Interim Priest-in-Charge, St. Luke, Edmonton 
Chase, Michael - Honorary Assistant: St. John the Evangelist, Edmonton 
Crane, Jonathan - Interim Priest-in-Charge, Holy Trinity, Edmonton; ARCHDEACON: 

Mission and Discipleship  
Crerar, Maureen - Honorary Assistant Emeritus: St. Patrick, Edmonton 
Desjardins, Renée - St. David, Edmonton 
Dyck, Arthur - St. Peter, Edmonton 
Eisbrenner, Christa - St. Mary, Ponoka; St. Andrew, Camrose 
Enright, Travis - St. Faith, Edmonton; St. Mary, Edmonton; ARCHDEACON: 

Reconciliation and Decolonization 
Evans, James - Lay Minister: St. Aidan and St. Hilda, Rexboro 
*Garber-Conrad, Martin - Honorary Assistant: Christ Church, Edmonton 
Gee, John - Deacon: All Saints’ Cathedral, Edmonton; SYNOD 

SECRETARY-TREASURER 
George, Fred - Honorary Assistant: St. John the Evangelist, Edmonton 
Giggey, Jordan - St. Timothy, Edmonton 
*Giles, Doug - Honorary Assistant: St. John the Evangelist, Cold Lake 
Gordon, Christian - St. Patrick, Edmonton 
Hagan-Bloxham, Sheila - Honorary Assistant, St. Thomas, Sherwood Park 
Hand, Lesley - Honorary Assistant: St. Augustine Parkland, Spruce Grove 
Harris, Rebecca - Assistant Priest: St. Matthew, St. Albert 
Hills, Gordon - Deacon: St. Saviour, Vermilion 
Haynie Ware, Jordan - Good Shepherd, Edmonton; ARCHDEACON: Justice 
Holmstrom, Sarah - Interim Priest-in-Charge, St. Michael and All Angels, 

Edmonton; 
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CLERGY LOCATION LISTING cont. 
 
Hörst, Ron - Honorary Assistant: St. Augustine of Canterbury, Edmonton 
King, Robyn - All Saints’, Drayton Valley; Interim Priest-in-Charge: St. Luke, ​
    Edmonton 
Kraglund, Kevin - St. Augustine Parkland, Spruce Grove 
Kregel, Eric - St. Peter the Apostle, Edmonton; Assistant Priest, St. Paul, 

Edmonton 
Kwaw, Anthony - Emmanuel, Gibbons 
Lindseth, Brad - Lay Minister-in-Charge: St. Aidan and St. Hilda, Rexboro 
London, Stephanie - Interim Priest-in-Charge, St. Augustine of Canterbury, 

Edmonton 
London, Stephen - BISHOP of EDMONTON 
Matthews, Fred - Deacon-in-Charge: Church of the Nativity, Frog Lake 
*McHan, Breck -  Honorary Assistant: Christ Church, Edmonton 
Meek, Alex - All Saints’ Cathedral, Edmonton; DEAN of EDMONTON 
Moorey, Sheila - Deacon: Christ Church, Edmonton 
Nsengiyumva, Jean - Honorary Assistant: Congolese Congregation, St. Augustine 

of Canterbury, Edmonton 
Oliver, Susan - Christ Church, Edmonton 
Ormsbee, Susan - Honorary Assistant: St. Margaret, Edmonton 
Oswald, Suzanne - Deacon: Holy Trinity, Edmonton 
Parsall-Myler, Aaron - St. Margaret, Edmonton 
Peel, Bob - Honorary Assistant: St. Augustine of Canterbury, Edmonton 
*Penrod, Philip - Interim Priest-in-Charge: St. Columba, Beaumont 
Piercy Ballard, Jane - Deacon: St. Columba, Beaumont 
Pooten, Johnny - Holy Trinity, Edson; Interim Priest-in-Charge: St. Patrick, 

Whitecourt  
Prowse, David - Honorary Assistant: St. Mary and St. George, Jasper 
Purkis, Judy - Deacon: St. Thomas, Sherwood Park 
Renouf, Jennifer - Honorary Assistant: Christ Church, Edmonton 
Rolph, Michael - Honorary Assistant: St. Thomas, Sherwood Park 
Sanderson, Colleen - Serving Priest, St. John, Sedgewick 
Shambare, Blessing - St. John the Evangelist, Edmonton 
Sharman, Scott - CANON to the Ordinary (Sharman) 
Sigrist, Andreas - St. Matthias, Edmonton 
Sinclair, Gary - Honorary Assistant: Good Shepherd, Edmonton 
Sinclair, Lee - Honorary Assistant: Good Shepherd, Edmonton 
*Skinner, Donald - Honorary Assistant: St. Andrew, Camrose 
Storey, Susan - Honorary Assistant: St. Patrick, Edmonton 
Strikwerda, Quinn - Inner City Pastoral Ministry 
Sung, Michael - Honorary Assistant: St. David, Edmonton 
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CLERGY LOCATION LISTING cont. 
 
Trussell, Nick - Coordinator of Missional Renewal (Diocese) 
Tyszkiewicz, Betty - Deacon: St. Michael and All Angels, Edmonton 
Urion, Madeleine - St. George, Edmonton 
Van Alstine, Dan - Honorary Assistant: St. David, Edmonton 
Vigrass, Mark - Deacon: St. George, Edmonton 
Walker, Robin - Honorary Assistant: Holy Trinity, Old Strathcona 
Ward-Westervelt, Alison - Deacon: St. Peter, Edmonton 
Webster, Joanne - Honorary Assistant: Good Shepherd, Edmonton 
Wightman, Anne - Honorary Assistant: St. Augustine of Canterbury, Edmonton 
Williamson, Michael - Honorary Assistant: St. John the Evangelist, Edmonton 
Wojna, Lisa - St. George, Devon 
Yeung, Peter - St. Philip, Westlock 
 
 
*Asterisk denotes clergy who are not currently canonically resident* 
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